

MALAVIYA MISSION TEACHER TRAINING CENTRE

(Formerly UGC-Human Resource Development Centre)

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir - 190 006, J&K



Prof. Fayaz Ahmad Programme Director

KU2024/MMTTC/2197 Dated: 25-06-2024

Extension Circular Refresher Course in Social Sciences.

UGC-Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre, University of Kashmir is going to conduct a Refresher Course in Social Sciences w.e.f. July 29th, 2024 in Residential (offline) Mode, which was earlier scheduled from July 9th, 2024

Faculty members belonging to different fields of Social Science from Higher Education Institutions (HEIs), including universities, colleges, NITs, IITs, and agricultural universities, are eligible to participate in this program. Eligible faculty members interested in attending are requested to register by following the steps provided below:

- 1. Register at https://mmc.ugc.ac.in
- 2. Click Login, if already registered
- Open Dashboard and then Click on the tab > (Apply for Guru Dakshta (FIP), Refresher Course & Short Term Programme/FDP)
- 4. Click on Programme drop-down menu and select > Refresher Course in Social Sciences.
- 5. Click on Centre Name and Select > University of Kashmir
- 6. Fill in Application Form and submit.

There is No Registration Fee for this Programme

Due to limited capacity, admission will be on first-come-first-serve basis.

Sd/-Prof. Fayaz Ahmad

Mobile:9018159483

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/Heads/ Directors of the Schools/Departments/Centers of the University of Kashmir
- 2. Director, IT & SS, University of Kashmir for uploading the circular on the University website.
- 3. PRO, University of Kashmir for publication in one local English Dailypreferably Greater Kashmir.
- 4. File

NOTE: The program will be conducted subject to receiving the minimum required number of participant applications



CHIEF PATRON
Prof. Nilofer Khan
Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
University of Kashmir



DIRECTOR
Prof. Fayaz Ahmad
Malawiya Mission
Teacher Training Centre
University of Kashmir

Email: asc@kashmiruniversitv.ac.in